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#NAME? #NAME?
Name Country Subfield Money Raised Product focus Stage First funding date Last funding date Days since last funding Sources
Aleph Farms Israel Meat $11.7M Steak A 5/14/19 5/14/19 1879 https://www.aleph-farms.com/
Alife Foods Germany Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA http://alifefoods.de/en/
Appleton Farms Canada Meat ? Beef ? ? ? NA https://www.appletonmeats.com/
ArtMeat Russia Meat ? Horse and Sturgeon? ? ? NA http://artmeat.pro/
Avant Meats China Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA https://www.avantmeats.com/
Balletic Foods US Meat ? ? Seed 11/1/2017 11/1/2017 2432 http://www.balleticfoods.com/
Because Animals US Meat ? Cat food Incubator - Rebel bio? ? NA https://becauseanimals.com/
Biftek Turkey Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA http://biftek.co/
Biofood Systems Israel Meat ? Beef ? ? ? NA https://www.biofood-systems.com/
BioscienZ The Netherlands Acellular ? Egg Whites ? ? ? NA https://www.bioscienz.nl/foodproject1
Biotech Foods Spain Meat $3M ? Seed 1/5/18 3/28/19 1925 https://www.biotech-foods.com/
BlueNalu US Seafood $4.5M Seafood Seed 6/13/2018 8/15/2018 2148 https://www.bluenalu.com/ https://www.bluenalu.com/news/press-release-june-18

Bolt Threads US Acellular $213M Silk D 11/22/2014 11/9/2017 2424 https://boltthreads.com/

Bond Pet Foods US Acellular $1.2M Pet food Seed 12/4/2019 12/4/2019 1679 https://www.bondpets.com/
Cell Farm Food Tech Argentina Meat ? Beef ? ? ? NA https://cellfarmfoodtech.com/
Cellular Agriculture UK Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA https://www.cellularagriculture.co.uk/
Clara Foods US Acellular $18.5M Egg whites B 2/15/2015 4/25/2019 1898 http://www.clarafoods.com/ https://www.forbes.com/sites/michaelpellmanrowland/2019/04/25/clarafoods/#2d52a1e07b63
Cubiq Foods Spain Meat $13.6M Fat 1/23/19 1/23/19 1990 http://cubiqfoods.com/ https://pressdispensary.co.uk/releases/c994393/eu-cellbased-fats-startup-cubiq-foods-secures-eur-12m.html
Cultured Blood The Netherlands Vertical ? Blood Pre-seed NA NA NA http://culturedblood.com/
Finless Foods US Seafood $3.8M Bluefin Tuna, General FishSeed 3/28/2017 6/20/2018 2203 https://www.finlessfoods.com/
Fork and Goode US Meat $3.5M ? Seed 1/17/19 1/17/19 1996 https://www.forkandgoode.com https://sec.report/Document/0001765187-19-000001
Future Fields Canada Meat ? Chicken ? NA NA NA https://www.futurefields.io/ https://edmontonjournal.com/news/local-news/edmonton-startup-hopes-to-break-into-growing-cultured-meat-industry
Future Meat Israel Meat $16.2M Chicken A 5/2/2018 10/10/2019 1733 https://future-meat.com

Geltor US Acellular $20.7M Collagen A 9/4/2015 10/25/2018 2078 http://www.geltor.com/
Heuros Australia Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA https://www.heuros.com/
Higher Steaks UK Meat ? Pork Accelerator - The Pearse Lyons AcceleratorNA NA NA http://highersteaks.com/
In Vitro Hair France Cellular ? Fur ? ? NA NA http://www.invitrohair.com/
Innocent Meats Germany Meat ? General Meat ? ? ? NA http://www.innocent-meat.com/
Integriculture Japan Meat $3.3M General Meat Seed 5/25/2018 5/25/2018 2228 http://integriculture.jp/
Just US Meat ? Foie Gras, General MeatD 1/1/2011 8/16/2016 2867 https://justforall.com/
Lab Farm Foods US Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA https://labfarmfoods.com/
Legendairy Germany Acellular ? Dairy ? ? ? NA https://www.legendairyfoods.de/fsl.html
Luyef Biotechnologies Chile Meat ? ? ? ? ? NA https://www.luyef.com
Macanta Meats Norway Meat ? Pork, Beef ? ? ? NA https://www.macantameats.com/
Meatable The Netherlands Meat $13.5M Beef Seed 4/19/2018 12/6/2019 1677 https://www.meatable.com/
MeaTech Israel Meat $2.1M ? Seed 10/1/2019 10/1/2019 1742
Memphis Meats US Meat $181.1M General Meat B 9/25/2015 1/22/2020 1631 http://www.memphismeats.com/
Mission Barns US Meat ? Fat Pre-seed ? ? NA https://www.missionbarns.com/

Modern Meadow US Acellular $53.5M Leather B 5/31/2012 6/28/2016 2915 http://www.modernmeadow.com/
Mosa Meat The Netherlands Meat $8.8M Beef A 10/1/2015 7/16/2018 2177 http://mosameat.com/

Motif Ingredients US Acellular $90.0M Ingredients A 2/26/2019 2/26/2019 1957 https://www.motifingredients.com/
New Age Meats US Meat $2.7M Pork Seed 6/1/19 6/1/19 1862 http://newagemeats.com/
New Culture New Zealand Acellular $3.5M Dairy Seed 9/11/19 9/11/19 1762 https://newculture.co.nz
Peace of Meat Belgium Meat ? Foie Gras ? ? ? NA http://peace-of-meat.com/
Pembient US Acellular $1M Horn Seed + ICO 1/16/2015 10/7/2017 2456 https://www.pembient.com/
Perfect Day US Acellular $214.7M Dairy C 5/2/2014 12/11/2019 1672 http://www.perfectdayfoods.com/
SeaFuture Canada Meat ? Seafood ? ? ? NA http://seafuturebio.com
Seevix Israel Acellular ? Silk ? ? ? NA http://www.seevix.com/
Shiok Meats Singapore Meat $4.6M Seafood Seed 4/28/19 4/28/19 1895 https://shiokmeats.com/
Simple Foods CollaborativeUS Seafood ? Seafood ? ? NA NA https://www.simplefoods.io/

Spiber Japan Acellular $148.1M Silk E 4/1/2007 10/1/2016 2822 https://www.spiber.jp/en

Super Meat Israel Meat $4M Chicken Seed 7/11/2016 1/2/2018 2371 https://supermeat.com/

Gourmey (Suprême) France Meat ? Foie Gras ? ? ? NA https://gourmey.com/
Vitro Labs US Acellular ? Leather / Materials? ? ? ? http://www.vitrolabsinc.com/
Vow Foods Australia Meat ? Animals not conventionally used for food (e.g. kangaroo)? https://www.vowfood.com/
Wild Earth US Meat $12.2M Pet food - mostly plant based, but culturing mouse meat for catsA 3/15/2018 5/22/2019 1871 https://www.wildearthpets.com/ https://www.businessinsider.com/peter-thiel-pet-food-startup-lab-grown-mouse-meat-2018-7?mc_cid=c15be10fbd&mc_eid=7abfca6025
Wild Type US Meat $16M Salmon A 3/29/2018 10/8/2019 1735 https://www.thewildtype.com/
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